

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1013 of 2019**Adarsh Joshi **versus** Smt. Uma Bai Kaushik & ors**Order on Board**

| | |
|------------------|--|
| | |
| 14/7/2025 | <p>This case is exception to this Bench.</p> <p>List this appeal before a Bench in which I (Justice Parth Prateem Sahu) am not a Member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> |

roshan/-