

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1013 of 2019**ADARSH JOSHI **versus** Smt. Uma Bai Kaushik and Ors.**Order Sheet**

01/09/2025	<p>Ms. Pratibha Sahu, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Amit Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Pranoti Das, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Goutam Khetrupal, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Shudhir Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 8/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No. 7 returned unserved as he was not found on the given address.</p> <p>On payment of P. F. within 10 working days, issue fresh notice to respondent No. 7 by ordinary mode as well as by speed post.</p> <p>Post this matter after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Ami